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MOTOR VEHICLES (ON OWN WHEELS) 

147. Classfflcation of Motor Vehicles, Trailers, etc., on Own Wheels 

Paragraph 3. Qassification 
Omit: 

Livestock-See also section 153. 
(a) Loaded on approved light trailers towed behind vehicles charged under Table A or B 

(charge includes conveyance of trailer): 
Per Animal 

From From 
Wellington Picton 

Horses ... 
Foals under 6 months of age, accompanying mares 
Cattle or deer 
Calves and fawns (not exceeding 6 months old): 

First animal 
Each additional animal 

Goats, sheep, and pigs: 

$ 
84.17 
42.08 
84.17 

42.08 
11.95 

First animal 60.25 
Each additional animal 11. 95 

Empty light livestock trailers Table A 

$ 
73.63 
36.82 
73.63 

36.82 
10.45 

52.72 
10.45 

(b) Loaded on utilities: Carrying vehicle at Table A plus the following rate per calf, fawn, 
sheep, goat, or pig: 

From Wellington 
From Picton 

Per Animal 

$ 
11.95 
10.45 

(c) Livestock loaded in properly constructed cattle or sheep decks on motor 
lorries or heavy stock trailers ... 

Empty stock lorries and empty heavy stock trailers 
Pantechnicons-loaded solely with bona fide household removals ... 
Pantechnicons not otherwise specified: 

Loaded .. . 
Empty .. . 

Trotting sulkies--on owner's vehicle or trailer 

Insert: 

Livestock-See also section 153. 

H 
D 
J 

I 
D 

$8.50 each 

(a) Loaded on approved light trailers towed behind vehicles charged under Table A or B 
(charge includes conveyance of trailer): 

Per Animal 

From From 
Wellington Picton 

Horses ... 
Foals under 6 months of age, accompanying mares 
Cattle or deer 
Calves and fawns (not exceeding 6 months old): 

First animal 
Each additional animal 

Goats, sheep, and pigs: 

$ 
101.00 
50.50 

101.00 

50.50 
14.34 

First animal 72.30 
Each additional animal 14.34 

$ 
88.36 
44.18 
88.36 

44.18 
12.54 

63.26 
12.54 

Empty light livestock trailers Table A 
(b) Loaded on utilities: Carrying vehicle at Table A plus the following rate per calf, fawn, 

sheep, goat, or pig: 

From Wellington 
From Picton 

Per Animal 

$ 
14.34 
12.54 

( c) Livestock loaded in properly constructed cattle or sheep decks on motor 
lorries or heavy stock trailers ... 

Empty stock lorries and empty heavy stock trailers 
Pantechnicons: 

Loaded solely with bona fide household removals 
Loaded with new furniture ... 
Loaded with any goods other than bona fide household removals or new 

furniture 
Empty 
Note: Measurement of Pantechnicons. 

H 
D 

J 
I 

C 
D 

The maximum height of pantechnicons charged at Table J or Table I is to be measured from 
ground level to the highest point of the vehicle (including any part of the load attached to the top of, 
or protruding beyond the highest part of the vehicle). 

The "average height of load" of loaded pantechnicons charged at Table C rates is the height 
from the deck ( or tray) of the vehicle to the highest point of the vehicle (including any part of the 
load protruding beyond the highest part of the vehicle). 
Trotting sulkies--on owner's vehicle or trailer $10.20 each. 
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