MOTOR VEHICLES (ON OWN WHEELS)

147. Classification of Motor Vehicles, Trailers, etc., on Own Wheels

Paragraph 3. Classification

Omit:

Livestock-See also section 153.

(a) Loaded on approved light trailers towed behind vehicles charged under Table A or B (charge includes conveyance of trailer):

					Per Anir	nal
					From Wellington	From Picton
		1			\$	\$
Horses				••••	 84.17	73.63
Foals under 6 months of ag	ze, acco	ompanyin	g mares		 42.08	36.82
Cattle or deer					 84.17	73.63
Calves and fawns (not ex	ceedin	g 6 mon	ths old):			
First animal			,		 42.08	36.82
Each additional animal					 11.95	10.45
Goats, sheep, and pigs:						
First animal					 60.25	52.72
Each additional animal					 11.95	10.45
Empty light livestock traile	ers				 Table A	

(b) Loaded on utilities: Carrying vehicle at Table A plus the following rate per calf, fawn, sheep, goat, or pig:

		er Animal						
							\$	
	From Wellin	ngton					11.95	
	From Pictor	ນັ້			••		10.45	
(c) Livestock lo	aded in prop	erly co	nstructed	cattle	or sheep	decks of	n motor	
lorries or heavy sto					'			н
Empty stock lor	ries and empt	y heav	y stock tra	ailers	•••			D
Pantechnicons- Pantechnicons r				househ	old remo	ovals		J
Loaded								I
Empty	•••		•••					D
Trotting sulkies-	-on owner's	vehicle	or traile	r	•••			\$8.50 each

Insert:

Livestock-See also section 153.

(a) Loaded on approved light trailers towed behind vehicles charged under Table A or B (charge includes conveyance of trailer):

					Per Animal	
					From Wellington	From Picton
					\$	\$
Horses					 101.00	88.36
Foals under 6 months of ag	e. acco	mpanvin	g mares		 50.50	44.18
Cattle or deer					 101.00	88.36
Calves and fawns (not ex	ceedin	g 6 mon	ths old):			
First animal			,		 50.50	44.18
Each additional animal				•••	 14.34	12.54
Goats, sheep, and pigs:						
First animal					 72.30	63.26
Each additional animal					 14.34	12.54
Empty light livestock trailers				 Table A		

(b) Loaded on utilities: Carrying vehicle at Table A plus the following rate per calf, fawn, sheep, goat, or pig:

							\$	
	From Wel	lington					14.34	
	From Pict	on				••	12.54	
(c) Livestock lo	aded in pro	perly con	nstructed	cattle o	r sheep	decks or	n motor	
lorries or heavy sto			••• _			•••		н
Empty stock lor	ries and em	pty heavy	stock tra	ilers	•••	•••	•••	D
Pantechnicons:								
Loaded solely w		le househ	old remov	vals				J
Loaded with new				•••	•••	•••	•••	1
Loaded with an	ny goods of	ther than	bona fic	le house	ehold re	movals	or new	
furniture		•••	•••	•••				С
Empty	•••	•••		•••		•••		D
Notes Messure	ment of Do	ntaahniaa						

Note: Measurement of Pantechnicons. The maximum height of pantechnicons charged at Table J or Table I is to be measured from ground level to the highest point of the vehicle (including any part of the load attached to the top of, or protruding beyond the highest part of the vehicle). The "average height of load" of loaded pantechnicons charged at Table C rates is the height from the deck (or tray) of the vehicle to the highest point of the vehicle (including any part of the load protruding beyond the highest part of the vehicle).

Trotting sulkies-on owner's vehicle or trailer

...

...

Per Animal